This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028144-2025

Contract

Community Dermatology and IPT Dermatology Activity

NHS LINCOLNSHIRE INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028144

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05280b

Published 28 May 2025, 2:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS LINCOLNSHIRE INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

Bridge House The Point Lions Way

Sleaford

NG348GG

Email

licb.lincsccgcontracting@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

NHS Organisation Data Service

QJM

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lincolnshire.icb.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Dermatology and IPT Dermatology Activity

II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 85121282 - Dermatology services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Lincolnshire ICB is intending to utilise direct award process B of the Provider Selection Regime regulations to award a contract for the provision of:

- Community Dermatology (East locality)
- Inter Provider Transfer dermatology service

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £103,330

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

• 85121282 - Dermatology services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

• UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Lincolnshire ICB is intending to utilise direct award process B of the Provider Selection Regime regulations to award a contract for the provision of:

- Community Dermatology (East locality)
- Inter Provider Transfer dermatology service

The contract duration is from 1st April 2025 to 31st July 2025 with no guarantee of activity and the value will vary dependant on the activity delivered. The expected value of the activity for the lifetime of the contract is circa £103,330

The provider is an existing provider and the services are existing services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Patient Choice / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed below

• No tenders or no suitable tenders/requests to participate in response to open procedure

Explanation:

- 1. Existing provider(s) in place and there is more than one capable provider
- 2. There is unrestricted patient choice for the services that the contract relates to (i.e. where

all providers that meet the requirements to deliver the services are offered a contract).

3. Current provider(s) likely to satisfy contract to sufficient standard

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DMC Healthcare Limited

60 Chadwick Road

London

SE15 4PU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKI6 - Outer London - South

Companies House

06745192

Internet address

https://dmchealthcare.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £103,330

Total value of the contract/lot: £103,330

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provision of the Public Contract

Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start

of the standstill period.

Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 9th June 2025.

This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award under the PSR.

Representations should be made in writing to <u>licb.lincolnshireccgcontracting@nhs.net</u>

The key criteria that the relevant authority used to make a decision were:

- Quality and innovation: provider is satisfying existing contract to a sufficient standard
- Value: provider is satisfying existing contract to a sufficient standard
- Integration, collaboration and service sustainability: provider is satisfying existing contract to a sufficient standard
- Improving access, reducing health inequalities and facilitating choice: provider is satisfying existing contract to a sufficient standard
- Social value: provider is satisfying existing contract to a sufficient standard

Contract award decision-makers: Lincolnshire ICB Programme Director - Planned Care & Diagnostics

Conflicts of interest identified: none declared

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Lincolnshire Integrated Care Board

Sleaford

Email

<u>licb.lincsccgcontracting@nhs.net</u>

Country

United Kingdom